Emﬂmlil Vehicle History Report™

2000 FERRARI 550 /. Vandalism damage reported
MARANELLO
VIN: ZFFZS49A4Y0119588

COUPE
S5.5LV12F

GASOLINE d ;
REAR WHEE). DRIVE E 52 Detailed records available

X 5 Service history records

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
9/20/25 at 2:16:05 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been
reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

(N WF Vx| Accident/ Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/25/2014
Vandalism damage claim reported
- Claim amount was CAD$1,608

L UF Vx| Additional History

5 |FLD.Q Summary
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues

No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported

Structural Damage s

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair Rgpgftgzs

specialist.

Airbag Deployment No Issues

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
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Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Accident / Damage
Vandalism damage reported: 08/25/2014.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INLAF Vx| Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

L.V Vx| Detailed History

Date Mileage Source
04/25/200 Ontario
0 Ministry of

Transportation

12/12/200 Ontario

0 Ministry of
Transportation
Southwestern Ontario

12/12/200 Ontario
7 Ministry of
Transportation

Southwestern Ontario

09/26/200 36,189 Ontario

3 Inspection Station
Sarnia, ON

12/12/200 Ontario

3 Ministry of

Transportation

https:/fowww.carfax.com/api/consumers/cuid61537d42d1334 30 1d=C-1%7Cp-5%7C

Mileage
Inconsistency

Damage
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Summary
No Problem

No Problem

Comments

Registration issued or renewed
-First owner reported

-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Passed emissions inspection
-Odometer reported as 58,241
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Silver
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12/13/200
3

04/08/200
5

09/22/200 39,956
o

09/26/200 40,264
5

04/08/200
6

04/07/200 46,214
7

04/08/200
7

04/08/200
8

11/22/200
8

06/04/200 53,540
9

06/05/200 53,542

Southwestern Ontario

Ontario

Ministry of
Transportation
Greater Toronto Area

Ontario

Ministry of
Transportation
Greater Toronto Area

Ontario
Inspection Station
Etobicoke, ON

Ontario

Ministry of
Transportation
Greater Toronto Area

Ontario

Ministry of
Transportation
Greater Toronto Area

Ontario

Ministry of
Transportation
Greater Toronto Area

Ontario

Ministry of
Transportation
Greater Toronto Area

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Inspection Station
Etobicoke, ON

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle

Passed emissions inspection
-Odometer reported as 64,303
kilometers

Odometer reading reported
-Odometer reported as 64,800
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported
-Registered as personal vehicle

Odometer reading reported
-Odometer reported as 74,375
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle

Passed emissions inspection
-Odometer reported as 86,164
kilometers

Odometer reading reported
-Odometer reported as 86,167
kilometers



httoe

11/715/20U
9

11/07/201
0

11/15/201
0

11/12/201
1

11/16/201
1

07/25/201
2

09/20/201
3

10/17/201
3

08/25/201
4

09/02/201
4

06/12/201
5

07/08/201

995,39V

55,954

57,886

57,941

58,688

58,701

58,843

untario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Inspection Station
Etobicoke, ON
Ontario

Ministry of
Transportation

Dealer Inventory

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Dealer Inventory

Alberta
Damage Report

Alberta

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Calgary, AB

Montana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Bigfork, MT

Alberta

Motor Vehicle Dept.

AT AT AT,
1424133430«

Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Registered as personal vehicle

-Odometer reported as 89,142
kilometers

Odometer reading reported
-Odometer reported as 90,049
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle

Passed emissions inspection
-Odometer reported as 93,158
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

-Registered as personal vehicle

-Odometer reported as 93,247
kilometers

Vehicle offered for sale
-Odometer reported as 94,449
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Registered as personal vehicle

-Odometer reported as 94,470
kilometers

Vehicle offered for sale
-Odometer reported as 94,699
kilometers

Vandalism damage claim reported
-Claim amount was CADS$1,608

Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Vehicle color noted as Medium
Gray

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported



11/02/201
5

01/14/201
6

04/05/201
6

08/02/201
6

10/05/201
6

10/12/201
-
10/12/201
7
09/24/201
8
10/01/201
8

02/04/201
9

09/18/201
9
10/01/201
9
09/18/202
0

10/01/202

60,775

60,776

62,136

102,261

103,511

104,326

Calgary, AB

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX

Ferrari of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
877-703-3846

Ferrari of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
877-703-3846

Ferrari of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
877-703-3846

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX

Texas
Inspection Station

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX

Texas
Inspection Station

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX

Ferrari of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
877-703-3846

Texas
Inspection Station

- Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX

Texas
Inspection Station

Texas

P DS

-Vehicle color noted as Medium
Gray

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed

0% 7C&partner=VHU_G&et_1c=12787100



09/27/202 106,669

1

10/01/202
1

09/15/202 107,219
2

10/01/202
2

03/28/202
3

09/12/202 107,500
3

09/12/202
3

10/01/202
3

09/24/202 65,241
4

10/01/202

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX

Texas
Inspection Station

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX

Texas
Inspection Station

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Valvoline Express Care

New Braunfels, TX
830-632-5941
48/5.0

114 Verified Reviews
. 36 Customer
Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX

Texas
Inspection Station

2

L

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX

-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection

-New owner reported

-Vehicle color noted as Silver

>p Vehicle serviced
A J

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed
-Safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection
MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

r —

The mileage reported here conflicts with
this vehicle's odometer history. Ask a
mechanic or the seller to confirm the actual
mileage - this entry may just be a clerical
error.

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Gray



Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

[ N; U Vx| Glossary

Canadian Damage Report

CARFAX receives damage reports for many accidents occurring in the following Canadian Provinces:
Ontario, Alberta, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, Prince Edward Island, Newfoundland, Yukon territories,
Northwest territories, and Nunavut. These reports may be completed following an accident or other
incident. Some include a damage claim amount. This amount represents physical damage to the vehicle
and depending on the accident, damage to other vehicles and/or property. It does not include expenses
like towing, a rental car or any medical related items.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other
cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is
reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are
added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected
by a qualified mechanic.

« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 9/20/25 at 2:16:05 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used
car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency

If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is
a rollback or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency”. In this case, you should verify
the mileage with your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department
of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX
proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for
vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt
to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number.
Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership.
In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX [ @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/20/25 2:16:05 PM (CDT)
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